Notice of Determination Filing in Compliance with §21108 or 21152 of the Public Reso	Receipt Number
To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room Sacramento, CA 95814	From: San Bernardino County Flood Control District Environmental Management Division 825 E. Third Street, Room 123 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835
 ✓ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 	State Clearinghouse Number 2014121001
Project Description	Applicant
Title: Acceptance and Conveyance of fee title and permane easements to and from the San Bernardino Flood Cont District (District)	rol
Project Location: South side of Rock Springs Road, east Glendale Avenue and west of Deep Creek Road within unincorporated area of Apple Valley.	
Project Description: The acquisition by the District of fee prope	
of approximately 11,407 square feet (portion of APN 0433-014-07-0000) subject to a reserved access easement and the conveyance of an easement totaling 3,003 square feet over the acquired fee	of Phone
property (portion of APN 0433-014-07-0000) to the property owner of Assessor Parcel Number 0438-165-27 to provide access for suproperty owners to its property which was impaired due to separate easements granted by said property owner for the Rock Sprin	Representative
Road Bridge over the Mojave River Project.	Nancy Sansonetti, AICP, Supervising Planner Name
State Clearinghouse Number: 2014121001	Same as Applicant Address Address
Arlana D. Ohur. M.O. D.E.	
Arlene B. Chun, M.S., P.E. Lead Agency Contact Person	- AM V OERK
(909) 387-8109	Same as Applicant—
(909) 307-0109	Phone S
This is to advise that the San Bernardino County Flood Control District has approved the above-described ☐ Lead Agency ☐ Responsible Agency	
Project on and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project: Date	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 	
This is to certify that in compliance with CEQA Guidelines, Section 15096(i), the San Bernardino County Flood Control District finds that based upon the review of the mitigation measures contained within the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Rock Springs Road Bridge over Mojave River Project (SCH2014121001), certified by the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors on June 2, 2015, adequate mitigation has been provided to avoid direct and/or indirect environmental effects of the property acquisition and access easements described herein.	
	ering Manager, Environmental Mgmt. Div. 10/30/2024
Signatur Arlene B. Chun, M.S., P.E.	Title Date
Date received for filing at OPR:	Posted On: 11-20-24
	Removed On: 12-26-24
	Receipt No: 36-11202024-893